SPECIFICATION SHEET
Description Product Series
Dec. 2016
Page 1 of 2
15/25kV 600A Deadbreak Connector TDD
3.83”
97.3mm ANSI Std. 386,
Fig. 11 Interface

used on either aluminum or copper conductor, copper crimp connector
can only be used on copper conductor.)
Ordering Example:
The catalog number for a 15/25kV, 600A deadbreak connector with test
point for 95 mm2 aluminum conductor cable, with an insulation diameter
of 22.0 mm (0.87”) is TDD1H02A09.  The catalog number for a 900A
rated 15/25 kV deadbreak connector without test point for 120 mm2 copper
condcutor cable with an  insulation diameter of 27.5 mm (1.08”) is
TDD0H04C10.
TDD
195 Industrial Blvd   .
Rincon, GA 31326 USAArdry Group Phone: + 1(912) 754-2474
Dec. 2016
Page 2 of 2
IEC
STR COMP mm
2 AL Cu
3 2 25 A04 C04
2 1 35 A05 C05
1 1/0 38/50 A06 C06
1/0 2/0 60 A07 C07
2/0 3/0 70 A08 C08
3/0 4/0 95 A09 C09
4/0 250 120 A10 C10
250 300  -- A11 C11
300 350 150 A12 C12
350 400 185 A13 C13
400 450 240 A14 C14
450 500 250 A15 C15
500 600 300 A16 C16
550 650  -- A17 C17
600 700 325 A18 C18
650 750 400 A19 C19
750 800  -- A21 C21
800  --  -- A22 C22
 -- 1000 500 A23 C23
1000  --  -- A24 C24
1100  -- 630 A25 C25
1250 1500  -- A27 C27
AWG/MCM Conn. Code
with 1
without 0
Test Point
Example: A TDD1H02A09 connector kit contains the following:
Description: Catalog No.:
1 - TDD1 housing TDD1H
1 - Connecting stud TDDSA
1 - Crimp connector TDCA09
1 - Insulating Plug (w/cap) TDPA
1 - Cable adapter TDAH02
3 - Silicone lubricant packet SLG
1 - Installation instruction
1 - Crimp chart
OrOrOrOrOrdering Instrdering Instrdering Instrdering Instrdering Instruction:uction:uction:uction:uction:
Table H Table C